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RETURN SHOWING THE AMOUNT OF

24

Liear Dums

COLLECTED DURING THE DFINANCIAL YEAR

ENDED 31lsT Marcm, 1921.

Auckland ..
Onehunga
Thames
Coromandel .. .. .
Whitianga .. .. .
Whangarei . .. .
Russell .. o .. o
Whangaroa .. .. ..
Hokianga .. .. ..
Whakatane .. .. o
Whangape

Mangonui. .

Dunedin ..

Lyttelton ..

Wellington

Greymouth

Gisborne ..

Hokitika ..

Invercargill and Bluff

Kaipara .. ..

Napior

Nelson ..

New Plymouth

Waitara

Oamaru

Patea

Tauranga. .

Timaru

Wairan

Picton

Wanganui

Westport ..

Riverton ..

Total .. Ve

44,982

i Amount collected.
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RETurN sHOWING THR Fmrs, ®TC.,

RECEIVED

UNDER THE SHIPPING AND SEAMEN AQTS, THE

MercHANT SHIPPING AOT, THE
Acts, THE FisHERIES AcCTS, THE
or MACHINERY ACTS, AND THE

HARBOURS
IxsPECTION
TrAMWAYS

Acrs puriNG THE TINANCIAL YEAR ENDED

31st MarcH, 1921.

Nature of Receipts.

Shipping and Seamen Acts :—

Fees for engagement and discharge of sea-
men, and sale of forms

Fees for survey of steamers and sailing-
vessels

Fees for measurement of ships

Fees for examination of masters, ma.tes,
and engineers )

Light dues .. .. .. .

Sundry receipts . o .

Merchant Shipping Act .. ..

Harbours Acts :—
Pilotage, port charges, &e, .
Foreshore-rents and sundry receipts

Fisheries Acts:—
Sale of oysters o .
Sundry receipts

Inspection of Machinery Acts;—
Fees for inspection of boilers and ma-
chinery
Fees for examination of engine-drivers ..

Tramways Aots :—
Fees for examination of electric-tram
drivers

Total

. |44,082

2,949 18

41

1
490 9

—

1
1,247 31
121

[e2]

1,002 16
1,204 11

6,923
482

14,056
605

167 0 0

.|78,776 7 8

Rerurn saowing THE CosT oF ErecTioN oF THE NEW ZEALAND COASTAL LIGHTHOUSES.

Name of Lighthouse.

Cost of Erection.

Name of Lighthouse.

[
’ Cost of Erection.

Pencarrow Head .. ..
Nelson .. .. . .
Tiritiri

Mana Island*

Taiaroa Head

Godley Head

Dog Island o ..
Farewell Spit . .
Nugget Point . .
Cape Campbell .
Manukau Head .

Cape Foulwind .
Brothers .. ..
Portland Island

Moeraki

Centre Island

Puysegur Point

Cape Maria van Diemen
Akaroa Head

Cape Saunders

Cape Egmontt

£
6,492
2,824
5,747
5,513
4,923
4,705
10,480
6,139
6,597
5,619
4,975
6,955
6,241
6,554
4,288
5,785
9,958
7,028

7,150 6

6,066 6
3,853 17 1

14
13
19
19

4
9
2
1
1
4
8
8
7
6
4
1
0
5
2
0
5
14 8
5
3
1

£ s d.
Mokohinou .. . .. 8,186 5 0
Waipapapa Point .. .. 5,969 18 11
Ponui Passage} . .. o
Kaipara Head . .. 5,660 8 0
French Pass .. .. 1,427 17 5
Cuvier Island 7,406 16 11
Stephen Island 9,849 911
Cape Palliser 6,243 16 1
Bast Cape 7,694 8 8
Kahurangi Point 9,628 1 1
Jack’s Point 1,204 10 9
Cape Brett 11,237 3 b
Castle Point 9,708 16 10
Chicken Island 1,149 8 4
Channel Islet . . . 1,229 7 8
Karori Rock . . . 4,670 6 1
Okuri Point - 448 18 0
Cost of telegraph- cable to Tiritiri .. 1,085 19 6
Miscellaneous and unallocated 1,822 2 2
Total .. . '£220,648 10 5

* Light discontinued; moved to Cape Egmont.

from Mana Islang, is not 'included in this.
Department.

+ Cost of iron tower, lantern, and apparatus, which were removed

1 Built by Provincial Government of Auckland; cost not known in Marine



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

